Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Sigma Healthcare Limited (SIG)

ACN 088 417 403

Perpetual Limited and its related bodies corporate

ACN 000 431 827

The holder became a substantial holder on 06/06/2024

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial
holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as

follows:

Class of securities (4)

Number of securities

Person's votes (5)

Voting power (6)

Ordinary

83,920,209

83,920,209

5.142%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the
substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Nature of relevant interest (7)

Class and number of securities

Refer to annexure B

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registered as holder (8)

Class and number of
securities

Refer to annexure B

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the
day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Date of acquisition

Consideration (9)

Class and number of
securities

Refer to annexure A

Cash | Non-cash




6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

Perpetual Investment Management Limited (PIML) Related bodies corporate of Perpetual Limited

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Perpetual Limited (PPT) 18/123 Pitt Street Sydney, NSW 2000

Perpetual Investment Management Limited (PIML) 18/123 Pitt Street Sydney, NSW 2000

Sigma Healthcare Limited (SIG) Level 6, 2125 Dandenong Road, Clayton, VIC 3168

Signature

print name Sylvie Dimarco capacity Company Secretary

sign here _Force oz date 11/06/2024




(1)

)
(3)
(4)
®)

(6)
@)

(8)

©)

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each
group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.

See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an
associate has a relevant interest in.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of
any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any
contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or
arrangement; and

(b)  any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification

applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write
"unknown".

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was
acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on
the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in
relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.



ANNEXURE A

This is annexure ‘A’ referred to in Form 603, Notice of initial substantial holder, lodged for Perpetual Limited ACN 000 431 827

Entity

PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML

Custodian

Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd

Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

National Nominees Pty Ltd
National Nominees Pty Ltd
National Nominees Pty Ltd
National Nominees Pty Ltd
National Nominees Pty Ltd

National Nominees Pty Ltd

Date

2024-04-15

2024-05-15

2024-04-09

2024-04-09

2024-04-09

2024-04-16

2024-04-16

2024-04-16

2024-04-18

2024-04-19

2024-04-22

2024-05-01

2024-05-02

2024-05-02

2024-05-03

2024-05-03

2024-05-03

2024-05-06

2024-05-07

2024-05-08

2024-05-09

2024-05-31

2024-06-03

2024-06-05

2024-06-05

2024-06-05

2024-06-06

2024-06-06

2024-06-06

2024-04-09

2024-04-18

2024-04-22

2024-05-03

2024-05-31

2024-06-03

Sylvie Dimarco — Company Secretary, Perpetual Limited 11/06/2024

Transaction
Type

Purchase
Purchase
Sale
Sale
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Sale
Purchase
Sale
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Sale
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Sale
Sale
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Purchase
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale
Sale

Sale

Consideration
(Cash)

24,393.60
18,258.55
-1,167,693.23
-1,001,789.58
1,337,741.39
201,695.00
23,272.79
7,255.24
-810,547.45
2,271.95
-1,307,364.60
11,957.50
403.75
2,024.04
-603,481.41
26,213.39
3,182,860.86
19,290.66
145,977.27
69,070.53
120,658.35
-938,371.23
-1,170,932.54
276,158.76
122,701.17
85,675.17
1,199,284.79
837,449.84
2,699,557.38
-84,806.78
-64,675.54
-95,135.40
-43,983.59
-68,625.57

-86,950.93

Class
(Ordinary)

and number

19,360
14,735
-932,290
-799,832
1,068,057
161,356
18,678
5,835
-632,817
1,818
-1,025,384
9,566
323
1,616
-466,034
20,242
2,467,334
14,954
113,495
53,485
93,978
-745,481
-952,667
230,632
102,473
71,551
1,012,847
707,262
2,279,891
-67,710
-50,494
-74,616
-33,966
-54,519

-70,743

Person's vote
affected

19,360
14,735
-932,290
-799,832
1,068,057
161,356
18,678
5,835
-632,817
1,818
-1,025,384
9,566
323
1,616
-466,034
20,242
2,467,334
14,954
113,495
53,485
93,978
-745,481
-952,667
230,632
102,473
71,551
1,012,847
707,262
2,279,891
-67,710
-50,494
-74,616
-33,966
-564,519

-70,743



ANNEXURE B

This is annexure ‘B’ referred to in Form 603, Notice of initial substantial holder, lodged for Perpetual Limited ACN 000 431 827

Holder of relevant
interest

PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML
PIML

Registered holder securities
Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd
Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd
Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd

Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Limited
National Nominees Pty Ltd

UBS Nominees Pty Ltd

UBS Nominees Pty Ltd

Persons entitled to be registered
holder

Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd
Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd
Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd

Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Limited
National Nominees Pty Ltd

UBS Nominees Pty Ltd

UBS Nominees Pty Ltd

Number of
securities

15,160
195,370
759,649

9,822,662
161,079
587,479

1,360,279

1,373,098

4,030,737

5,173,206

5,192,675

6,884,842

7,315,200

22,297,946
173,285

26,301
629,986

17,921,255

Sylvie Dimarco — Company Secretary, Perpetual Limited 11/06/2024

Number of
votes

15,160
195,370
759,649

9,822,662
161,079
587,479

1,360,279

1,373,098

4,030,737

5,173,206

5,192,675

6,884,842

7,315,200

22,297,946
173,285

26,301
629,986

17,921,255



